NII sensitivity asymmetry is due to the timing impact of customer rate changes following the rate shock.

Key metrics

(£78)m
AEaR across the Barclays Bank UK Group from a -25bps shock to forward interest rate curves.

Analysis of net interest income and equity sensitivity

The analysis of equity sensitivity measures the overall impact of a +/- 25bps movement in interest rates on net interest income, fair value
through other comprehensive income, and cash flow hedge reserves using approaches below:

• NII sensitivity for non-traded financial assets and liabilities, including the effect of any hedging utilising the Net Interest Income
(NII) metric as described on page 134 of the Barclays Bank UK PLC Pillar 3 Report 2023 (unaudited), which includes
documentation of the main model assumptions. This analysis is not a forward guidance on NII and is intended as a quantification
of risk exposure.

• For non-NII items, a DV01 metric is used which represents a change in value for a one basis point shift in the yield curve.

Analysis of equity sensitivity (audited) 31 December 2023 31 December 2022

Barclays Bank UK Group

+25 basis
points

-25 basis
points

+25 basis
points

-25 basis
points

£m £m £m £m

Net interest income  45  (78)  15  (59)
Taxation effects on the above  (12)  22  (4)  16
Effect on profit for the year  33  (56)  11  (43)
As percentage of net profit after tax  1.7%  (2.9%)  0.6%  (2.4%)

Effect on profit for the year (per above)  33  (56)  11  (43)
Fair value through other comprehensive income reserve  (13)  13  (8)  8
Cash flow hedge reserve  (153)  153  (157)  157
Taxation effects on the above  46  (46)  45  (45)
Effect on equity  (87)  64  (109)  77
As percentage of equity  (0.5%)  0.4%  (0.7%)  0.5%

Risk review
Risk performance
Treasury and Capital risk

home.barclays/annualreport 139 Barclays Bank UK PLC Annual Report

Analysis of equity sensitivity (audited) 31 December 2023 31 December 2022

Barclays Bank UK PLC

+25 basis
points

-25 basis
points

+25 basis
points

-25 basis
points

£m £m £m £m

Net interest income  45  (78)  15  (59)
Taxation effects on the above  (12)  22  (4)  16
Effect on profit for the year  33  (56)  11  (43)
As percentage of net profit after tax  1.9%  (3.2%)  0.6%  (2.4%)

Effect on profit for the year (per above)  33  (56)  11  (43)
Fair value through other comprehensive income reserve  (13)  13  (8)  8
Cash flow hedge reserve  (153)  153  (157)  157
Taxation effects on the above  46  (46)  45  (45)
Effect on equity  (87)  64  (109)  77
As percentage of equity  (0.5%)  0.4%  (0.7%)  0.5%

Movements in the FVOCI reserve impact CET1 capital, however the movement in the cash flow hedge reserve does not affect CET1 capital.

Volatility of the FVOCI portfolio in the liquidity pool

Changes in value of FVOCI exposures flow directly through equity via the FVOCI reserve. The volatility of the value of the FVOCI
investments in the liquidity pool is captured and managed through a value measure rather than an earning measure, i.e. non-traded market
risk VaR.

Although the underlying methodology to calculate the non-traded VaR is identical to the one used in traded management VaR, the two